
CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - August 16, 2009 - Race 9
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three, Four, and Five Year Old Claiming Price: $7,500 - $6,500
Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Outcashem - 50.20 - July 4, 2006)
Purse: $13,000
Available Money: $13,400
Value of Race: $13,400 1st $7,800, 2nd $2,600, 3rd $1,300, 4th $650, 5th $390, 6th $260, 7th $100, 8th $100, 9th $100, 10th $100
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 5:02 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
10

2
3
1
7
5
6
8
9
4

Memento's Delight (Ho, Wesley)
Hewhohasthegold (Batista, Luis)
Smokin' Stogies (Perez, Xavier)
Red Rock Diamond (Castro, Carlos)
Come On Patrol (Rios-Conde, Alexis)
Mispeh (Diaz, Sunday)
Chain Saw King (Monserrate, Jr., Jorge)
Ucanbetonme (Bocachica, Arnaldo)
Allegheny Fog (McGowan, Mathew)
Personal Caller (Perez, Luis)

114
111
122
118
116
118
113
118
118
120

LA bf
LA
LA bf
LA b
LA b
LA bf
L f
LA bf
LA b
LA f

10
2
3
1
7
5
6
8
9
4

3
8
10
2
1
4
9
6
5
7

31

41

9Head

21 1/2

12

51

10
8Head

6Head

72 1/2

22

41/2

51

32 1/2

11 1/2

6Head

82

10
91

7Head

12 1/2

2Neck

32 1/4

4Neck

52

63/4

7Neck

81

91

10

7.90
1.10*
5.70

18.40
6.50

28.30
15.70
5.30

56.00
25.40

lead 1/16, driving
finished well
belatedly inside
evenly inside
clear turn, tired 1/16
lacked a closing bid
passed tiring
no factor
brief speed 4wd
failed to menace

Fractional Times: 22.37 47.31 Final Time: 54.00
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Memento's Delight, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Memento out of Liliann's Delight, by Tiffany Ice. Foaled Mar 23, 2006 in Texas.
Breeder: Hal Collins. Winning Owner: Hal Collins

Claiming Prices: 10 - Memento's Delight: $6,500; 2 - Hewhohasthegold: $7,500; 3 - Smokin' Stogies: $7,500; 1 - Red Rock Diamond:
$6,500; 7 - Come On Patrol: $7,000; 5 - Mispeh: $7,500; 6 - Chain Saw King: $6,500; 8 - Ucanbetonme: $7,500; 9 -
Allegheny Fog: $7,500; 4 - Personal Caller: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Jazzy Night Club, Makin Change, Marital Court, Second to None

Total WPS Pool: $22,053
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
10 Memento's Delight 17.80 6.40 5.00

2 Hewhohasthegold 3.20 2.80
3 Smokin' Stogies 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 10-2 54.20 22,647
$2.00 Trifecta 10-2-3 206.20 18,667
$2.00 Superfecta 10-2-3-1 787.60 5,776
$2.00 Pick 3 1-6-10 (3 correct) 806.20 1,613
$2.00 Pick 4 9-1-6-10 (3 correct) 136.20 1,536
$2.00 Daily Double 6-10 598.00 2,584

Trainers: 10 - Brown, Keith; 2 - Runco, Jeff; 3 - Viands, Stacey; 1 - Close, Lewis; 7 - Herbst, Preston; 5 - Dean, William; 6 - Atkins, Michael; 8 - Brown,
Ronney; 9 - Obed-Letts, Keturah; 4 - Schneider, Skoobie

Owners: 10 -Hal Collins; 2 - Pocket Aces Racing; 3 -Melinda B. Golden; 1 -Martha A. Close; 7 -Nina J. Graziano; 5 -William L. Dean; 6 -Richard P. Harris,
Jr.; 8 - Sales Topper LLC; 9 - Glowacki, Dr. Francis; 4 -Ronald G. Baker;

Footnotes
MEMENTO'S DELIGHT prompted the pace three wide, began to close the gap approaching the three-sixteenths pole, seized the lead in mid stretch, drew
off through the final sixteenth. HEWHOHASTHEGOLD stalked the leaders just off the rail, finished well through the lane. SMOKIN' STOGIES lacked speed,
moved up inside around the turn, rallied belatedly through the lane. RED ROCK DIAMOND pressed the pace from the rail, finished evenly. COME ON
PATROL set the pace along the rail, drew clear around the turn, led to mid stretch then tired. MISPEH stalked the leaders three wide, lacked a closing bid.
CHAIN SAW KING saved ground, passed tiring rivals in the lane. UCANBETONME was never a factor. ALLEGHENY FOG had brief speed while racing four
wide. PERSONAL CALLER failed to menace.

Copyright 2009 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=08/16/2009&RACE=9&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=08/16/2009&RACE=9&DAY=D

