## CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - August 16, 2009 - Race 9

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three, Four, and Five Year Old Claiming Price: \$7,500 - \$6,500

Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Outcashem - 50.20 - July 4, 2006)

Purse: \$13,000

Available Money: \$13,400

Value of Race: \$13,400 1st \$7,800, 2nd \$2,600, 3rd \$1,300, 4th \$650, 5th \$390, 6th \$260, 7th \$100, 8th \$100, 9th \$100, 10th \$100

Video Race Replay

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 5:02 Start: Good for all

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
10	Memento's Delight (Ho, Wesley)	114	LA bf	10	3	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	12 1/2	7.90	lead 1/16, driving
2	Hewhohasthegold (Batista, Luis)	111	LA	2	8	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	1.10*	finished well
3	Smokin' Stogies (Perez, Xavier)	122	LA bf	3	10	9 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	5.70	belatedly inside
1	Red Rock Diamond (Castro, Carlos)	118	LA b	1	2	21 1/2	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	18.40	evenly inside
7	Come On Patrol (Rios-Conde, Alexis)	116	LA b	7	1	12	1.1/2	5 <sup>2</sup>	6.50	clear turn, tired 1/16
5	Mispeh (Diaz, Sunday)	118	LA bf	5	4	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>3/4</sup>	28.30	lacked a closing bid
6	Chain Saw King (Monserrate, Jr., Jorge)	113	Lf	6	9	10	8 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>Neck</sup>	15.70	passed tiring
8	Ucanbetonme (Bocachica, Arnaldo)	118	LA bf	8	6	8 <sup>Head</sup>	10	8 <sup>1</sup>	5.30	no factor
9	Allegheny Fog (McGowan, Mathew)	118	LA b	9	5	6 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>1</sup>	9 <sup>1</sup>	56.00	brief speed 4wd
4	Personal Caller (Perez, Luis)	120	LA f	4	7	7 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	10	25.40	failed to menace

Fractional Times: 22.37 47.31 Final Time: 54.00

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Memento's Delight, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Memento out of Liliann's Delight, by Tiffany Ice. Foaled Mar 23, 2006 in Texas.

Breeder: Hal Collins. Winning Owner: Hal Collins

Claiming Prices: 10 - Memento's Delight: \$6,500; 2 - Hewhohasthegold: \$7,500; 3 - Smokin' Stogies: \$7,500; 1 - Red Rock Diamond:

\$6,500; 7 - Come On Patrol: \$7,000; 5 - Mispeh: \$7,500; 6 - Chain Saw King: \$6,500; 8 - Ucanbetonme: \$7,500; 9 -

Allegheny Fog: \$7,500; 4 - Personal Caller: \$7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Jazzy Night Club, Makin Change, Marital Court, Second to None

Total WPS Pool: \$22,053

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
10	Memento's Delight	17.80	6.40	5.00	\$2.00 Exacta	10-2	54.20	22,647
2	Hewhohasthegold		3.20	2.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	10-2-3	206.20	18,667
3	Smokin' Stogies			3.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	10-2-3-1	787.60	5,776
	_				\$2.00 Pick 3	1-6-10 (3 correct)	806.20	1,613
					\$2.00 Pick 4	9-1-6-10 (3 correct)	136.20	1,536
					\$2.00 Daily Double	6-10 ` ´	598.00	2.584

Trainers: 10 - Brown, Keith; 2 - Runco, Jeff; 3 - Viands, Stacey; 1 - Close, Lewis; 7 - Herbst, Preston; 5 - Dean, William; 6 - Atkins, Michael; 8 - Brown,

Ronney; 9 - Obed-Letts, Keturah; 4 - Schneider, Skoobie

Owners: 10 -Hal Collins; 2 - Pocket Aces Racing; 3 -Melinda B. Golden; 1 -Martha A. Close; 7 -Nina J. Graziano; 5 -William L. Dean; 6 -Richard P. Harris,

Jr.; 8 - Sales Topper LLC; 9 - Glowacki, Dr. Francis; 4 -Ronald G. Baker;

## Footnotes

MEMENTO'S DELIGHT prompted the pace three wide, began to close the gap approaching the three-sixteenths pole, seized the lead in mid stretch, drew off through the final sixteenth. HEWHOHASTHEGOLD stalked the leaders just off the rail, finished well through the lane. SMOKIN' STOGIES lacked speed, moved up inside around the turn, rallied belatedly through the lane. RED ROCK DIAMOND pressed the pace from the rail, finished evenly. COME ON PATROL set the pace along the rail, drew clear around the turn, led to mid stretch then tired. MISPEH stalked the leaders three wide, lacked a closing bid. CHAIN SAW KING saved ground, passed tiring rivals in the lane. UCANBETONME was never a factor. ALLEGHENY FOG had brief speed while racing four wide. PERSONAL CALLER failed to menace.

Copyright 2009 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.